

### Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### **Legislation Text**

File #: Or2018-649, Version: 1

# CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE ON ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

#### **COUNCIL ORDER**

RE: Approval of sign over 100 square feet in area or over 24 feet above grade ORDERED, that the

City Council hereby approves the following sign application submitted by:

## ^^♦.Association for Supply Chain Management

{\* The Applicant Is the owner of the real property or the business tenant of the real property. Do not list the sign contractor, sign erector, sign company or advertising entity In the above space.)

This Order approves the following sign in accordance with Municipal Code of Chicago Section 13-20-680:

Address of Sign: 8430 W. ByiTl MaVvT Ave. Chicago, IL606,

PD /1

Zoning District: ' ^ ' '

DOB Sign Permit Application #: 100792263

Sign Details: y

1. On-premise OR Off-premise

V

Static sign OR Dynamic-Image display sign.

1

3. Number of sign faces

Nο

4. Projecting over the public wav (Yes or No) If yes, Public Way Use #:

34 9 8 (

5. Dimensions: Length <u>feet</u> inches Height feet Inches

Inches Total square feet in area: feet

6. Height above grade: feet ^ inches

7. Elevation (side of building or lot where the sign will be erected): North

of Sign Contractor/Erector: Olympic SignS

To be legal, such sign shall comply with all provisions of Title 17 of the Chicago Municipal Code ("Zoning

File #: Or2018-649, Version: 1

Ordinance") and all other provisions of the Municipal Code governing the permitting, construction and maintenance and removal of signs and sign structures. Failure of the applicant and the applicant's successors to comply shall be grounds for invalidation or revocation of the sign permit.

Ward

# **BUILDIIUOS**

### **Sign Permit Application**

APPLICATION NUMBER

100792263

YES

DRAWINGS ATTACHED  $\sim J_{NQ}$ 

type of sign FLAT OR BOX

ADDRESS OF SKIN

8430 W BRYN MAWR AVE, 60631-

FT. 34

IN.

FT.

8

IN. 0 SQ.FT.

278

LBS.

600

type op permit NEW CONSTRUCTION (SIGN) PAYER OF ANNUAL INSPECTION DECIANI, GINA 8430 W BRYN MAWR AVE

CHICAGO, IL 60631 (773)867-1754

SHAPE OF SIGN REGULAR

SON WILL READ ASCM

SIGN MANUFACTURER OLYMPIC SIGNS TICKET NUMBER

ADDRESS WHERE SION CAN BB SHEN PRIOR TO ERECTION REINSTECTION CONTROL NUMBER

TME OP SUPPORT FORSMN BUILDING NO. OF LAMPS 3,000

TOTA WATT AGE

480

File #: Or2018-649, Version: 1	
TYPE OF LAMP OTHER	
NO. OF BALLAST/TRANSFORMERS	INPU T OP TRAN SFOR MERS 120
CONTRACTOR WILL INSTA	V   FEEDERS CUSTON
n	
SION BOARD SUPPORT UEMBERS OTHER	
ANNUALFEE CONSTRUCTION FEE 1017 B FEE TOTAL FE	E AMOUNT PAID BALANCE DUE
Check # for Zoning 700.00 200.00 Check#forDCAP	
\$ 500.00	
LOCATION OF SWITCH OUTSIDE SIGN	
SIGN LOCATION INSTALL LED ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LETTER SET ON	N NORTH ELEVATION OF BUILDING.
Trie uiufemlmed oertrfv that ti* itateiiiraitu in thru nnrtficalinn mv	tnn and correct and that (ill work dme under fhe nmnoicd nernittwin eontbrn. tn the rermirernorrrii of (he fThiaim Municinal Code
# TGC101361	
ELECT CONTR*  OLYMPIC SIGNS, INC.  CONTRACTOR»  OLYMPIC SIGNS INC	
ADDRESS  1130 N. GARFIELD LOMBARD.IL 60148  •IF APPLICABLE	
	DRESS
	0 NORTH GARFIELD STREET LOMBARD IL, 60148 I for. If other signs are lobe erected they must be covered by additional permits
City of Chicago	
Rahm Emanuel, Mayor	
Department of Buildings Judith Frydland, Commissioner	
ES_PERM_APP_WEB RDI218 TYPE OF BUSINESS	
	COMMERCIAL
Name:	
LIC#:	
Renewal Date:  Projects Over: IYIPrivBtc Property	
FIGURES OVER: IT IF IIV DIG PROBERTY	

<u>iNlPublic Way</u> I YES

Grant Permit #:

File #: Or2018-649, Version: 1 SIGN BOND REQUIRED? COUNCIL ORDBR REQUIRED {x| YES is special permission required from chief electrical [~1yes if yes, attach lbttbr of request <u>IxlPlannod Development/Manufacturing</u> PMD/PD\* 71 Zoning District: OTHER Other: PD71 TYPE OF SION: I | ADVERTISING |xj BUSINBSS fxl ILLUMINATE [ | FLASHING TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT (IN FEET) TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.) TOTAL AREA OF ALL SJQNS ON LOT (SQ.FT.) HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP) DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (ft) DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE INNER EDGE (ft) DISTANCE FROM (ft): A.PUBLIC PARK (OVER 10 ACRES) B. EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS THAN 1,000 FT.) C. RESIDENCE DISTRICT (ADVERTISING SIGNS ONLY) REPLACEMENT SION OR CHANGE FACE, WHAT DOBS THB **EXISTING** SIGN READ? Original Payee:

Landmark Hold:

ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)

Q Status:

ES PERM APP WEB RD1218

### SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICANT

This Supplemental Application must be completed and submitted along with the Sign Permit Application. All fields must be completed. If a field is not applicable you must answer "n/a" in the field.

City of Chicago

# Sign Permit Application

(THIS IS NOT A PERMIT)

Application Number: 100792263

Address of property where sign will be erected: 8430 W. Byrn Mawr Ave.

Does properly have multiple addresses?

□Yes □ No

If yes, please list all addresses:

Is this building vacant? □Yes CSI No

If yes, is it registered under the Vacant Building Ordinance? Registration #

Applicant Is the Owner (of the real properly) 

Lessee (of the real property) 12

Name of Owner of Real Property. FCA Fun Chicago 11, LLC C/O Colliers International (Jorge Diaz)

Address: 8430 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, IL 60631

Phone #: (773) 693 - 0010 Mobile #:

Name of Lessee of Real Property: Association for Supply Chain Management

Address: 8430 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, IL Name: Glna DeCiani

60631

Phone #: (773)867-1754 Mobile #:

Email: gdeciani@apics.org

<mailto:gdeciani@apics.org>

Payer Company of Annual Inspection Fee:

Name of Contact of Payer Company: Gina

DeCiani

File #: Or2018-649, <b>Vers</b>	ion: 1		
	Company: Association for S hicago, IL 60631	supply Chain Management Address: 8430 W. Bryn	
Phone #: (773)86 <mailto:gdeciani< td=""><td></td><td>Email: gdeciani@apics.org</td><td></td></mailto:gdeciani<>		Email: gdeciani@apics.org	
Electrical Contractor:	Olympic Signs Inc.		
Address: 1130 N Mobile #:.	l. Garfield; Lombard, IL 601	<u>48</u>	
Phone #: 630-42	4-6100 Website: olyslgns.c	om <http: olyslgns.com=""></http:>	
		Sign Erector: Olympic Signs Inc.	
		Bond #: _n/§	
Address: 1130 N. Ga Mobile #:	rfield; Lombard, IL 60148		
Phone #: 630-424-61	00 Website: olyslgns.com <	<a href="http://olyslgns.com">http://olyslgns.com</a>	
Picture or rendering r continues on next pa		sign placement with before and after view, section	า 2
Ci	ty of Chicago Sign Pe	ermit Application continued	
Expediter:			
Address:		License #:	
Phone #:	Mobile #:	Email:	
		(Please check all that apply)	
Sign Category:			
On-Premise (Bus	siness ID): □ Dynamic RSta	atic	
Business License	e # of Tenant Business:		
Off-Premise (Advertis	sing): 🗆 Dynamic 🗆 Static Te	emporary: □ Special Event □ Sign will read	
( <u>Please provide a des</u>	scription, picture and shop o	drawing): A5CM	
Type of sign (Mark a	ll that apply):		
• Awnii	ng □ Canopy □ Freestandin	ng □ Marquee □ Projecting □ Dynamic	
lmage [ □ Flashi		□ Cabinet/Frame □ Vinyl □ Projected image	
	Rise Building □ Hotel/Hosp	itals □ Other buildings:	
J		I on which the sign will be installed? fffP	
		de the building 8*t Outside the building	

File #	Or2018-649	Version:	1
CIIC #.	UIZU 10-049.	. version:	- 1

Is the sign or sign structure attached to a building or wall?: LXYes  $\hfill\Box$  No If yes, which wall of building? K E S W

### Is this a freestanding sign? DYes RNo Location of sign on lot: N E S W

Which direction does sign copy face? XESW

Does any portion of the sign, sign structure or attachments cover, obscure or obstruct an existing window In a residential unit whether occupied or not? □ Yes H No

Does any portion of the sign, sign structure, or attachments extend on or over the public way?  $\square$  Yes IS No

If yes, what is the public way use permit number?

Sign Panels: Back to back within 30 degrees of

parallel DYes HNo

Number of Faces: J

Sign Support Structure: 

Pole 

Roof 

Ground C3 Building 

Windows 

Other:

Does any portion of the sign or sign structure extend 24 inches above the roof line as defined in 17-17-02149 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago? □ Yes H No

Picture or rendering must be attached depicting sign placement with before and after view.

### City of Chicago Sign Permit Application continued

#### Section 3 continued

Dimensions of Sign Structure (I.e. cabinet, frame, awning, canopy)

Length: }z Feet Inches Height i Feet ? Inches Depth: J? Feet z

Inches

Area: 278 sq Ft. Weight: JOO lbs.

Shape of Sign: regular

### Sign Height above Grade:

From Grade to Bottom of sign or sign structure, whichever is lowest: 100 Ft

From Grade to Top of sign or sign structure, whichever is highest J2 <sup>8</sup>. Ft

Is City Council Order required?\* BYes □ No

\*AJ] signs in excess of 100 Square Feet in area OR In excess of 24 feet above grade require a City Council Order pursuant to Section 13-20-680 of the Municipal Code of

10

(Ft)

(Ft) (Ft)

Distance from Inner edge of sign or sign structure to curb line: Distance from:

+1000

Fila	#•	Or201	8-640	Version:	1
гие.	#.	UIZUI	0-049.	version.	- 1

Public Park 10 acres or more: +1000

+1000 (Ft)

Public Park 2 acres or more:

**Expressway or Toll Road:** 

Lake Shore Drive: +1000 (Ft)

Michigan Avenue (Oak St to Roosevelt Rd.): •'•1000

Residential District ±TM°°

(Ft)

+1000

Residential building in a D district

Existing off-premise/advertising signs on same side of street? □ Yes £g No

In a B or C District (Ft)

In a D or M District: (Ft)

Waterways: +1000 (Ft)

Does the proposed sign, change, alter or replace an existing sign? □ Yes &No

if yes, were permits issued for the sign being replaced, changed or altered?

□ Yes K No If yes, please list each permit number and date each permit was

Issued:

Permit Number: Date issued:

Permit Number: Date issued:

Permit Number: Date issued:

Permit Number: Date Issued:

Does the proposed sign change a static sign to a dynamic image display sign? 

Yes RNo Does the proposed sign change or alter the square footage or the height of the sign or sign structure? 

Yes RNo

Does the proposed sign change an on-premise sign to an off-premise/advertising sign? DYes RNo

We, the undersigned, under penalty of perjury, do hereby affirm and attest that the above information is true, complete, and correct and acknowledge that inrorr^efTnfon^foTrfs grounds to revoke or rescind a oermit

Owner of Real Prope

Lessee of Real Property:

**Expediter:** 

p... it teli?

Date.

/// f^pj.

File #: Or2018-649, Version: 1

Supervising Electrician: Sign Erector

Date It-\$~I%

Date

Picture or rendering mustteattached depicting sign placement with before and after view.

City of Chicago Sign Permit Application continued

### For Office Use

Sign Review Fee:

Zoning Review Fee: \$ Total Fee: \$

Amount Paid: \$ Balance Due: \$\_

# PERMIT IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS AFTER ISSUANCE. IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR LESSEE TO RLE FOR RENEWAL

\* Once zoning fee is paid, this application is valid for a period of up to six months from payment date. Applies to sign permits applied for on or after April 2,2014.

City of Chicago Mayor Rahm Emanuel Department of Buildings Felicia Davis, Commissioner

6]